
 JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS ESCOLARES DE EUSKADI CROSS 
  
 AMOREBIETA,25/02/2007 
INFANTIL - Chicos 
Pt.  ATLETA                           Dorsal   Ficha    Cat Bet Na Club Ikas     T.  
---- -------------------------------- -------- -------- --- --- -- ---- ---- -------  
1    ASIER INSAUSTI GONZALEZ          388      EA-20124 IM      93 IND  OII    16.37  
2    JON BETOLAZA BELOKI              352      EA-20092 IM      93 IND  SEB    17.00  
3    UNAI ARROYO CABEZA               376      EA-20116 IM      93 IND  SEG    17.13  
4    LANDER ARBINA DIAZ DETUESTA      345      EA-20085 IM      93 LAU  LAD    17.41  
5    JON ANDER MORA TELLERIA          381      EA-20121 IM      93 IND  SEG    17.52  
6    DIEGO DE VERA DIEZ               644      EA-20131 IM      93 BAT  TOKI   17.55  
7    XABIER GARCIA FLORENTINO         353      EA-20093 IM      93 IND  SEB    17.56  
8    AITOR AZPILIKUETA DE MIGUEL      389      EA-20125 IM      93 IND  OII    17.58  
9    JOKIN ETXABE LETURIA             380      EA-20120 IM      94 IND  SEG    18.00  
10   BEÑAT ETXABE LETIRUA             379      EA-20119 IM      94 IND  SEG    18.04  
11   ANDER ORTIZ GARMENDIA            377      EA-20117 IM      93 IND  SEG    18.05  
12   ANDER DIEZ MUGURUZA              341      EA-20081 IM      93 LAU  LAD    18.20  
13   ALEXANDER  OIARBIDE ORMAZABAL    676      EA-20146 IM      94 JKE  JAK    18.24  
14   INIGO JAUREGI UNANUE             674      EA-20144 IM      94 JKE  JAK    18.28  
15   DAVID CASTAÑO MANZANO            378      EA-20118 IM      93 IND  SEG    18.43  
16   FERNANDO RUIZ GASPAR             354      EA-20094 IM      93 IND  SEB    18.44  
17   ION SANSINENEA TANCO             645      EA-20130 IM      93 BAT  TOKI   18.45  
18   ANDER GALPASORO OLANO            390      EA-20126 JVM     90 IND  OII    18.52  
19   XABIER MADRAZO BEGIRISTAIN       673      EA-20143 IM      93 JKE  JAK    19.03  
20   GARI URIARTE OVEJAS              346      EA-20086 IM      94 IND  SEA    19.06  
21   MIKEL ZABALEGI ASEGINOLAZA       391      EA-20127 IM      94 IND  OII    19.32  
22   INIGO ETXARRI ARANBURU           675      EA-20145 IM      94 JKE  JAK    19.38  
23   AIERT LERTXUNDI BEDIALAUNETA     355      EA-20095 IM      93 IND  SEB    19.40  
24   CHRISTIAN DIAZ GARCIA            356      EA-20096 IM      94 IND  SEB    20.11  
25   GORKA TURIÑO PUENTE              364      EA-20104 IM      93 URD  URD    20.12  
26   IGOR RODRIGUEZ ELORRIAGA         357      EA-20097 IM      93 IND  SEB    20.14  
27   JAVIER VILLAESCUSA ARMENDARIZ    367      EA-20107 IM      93 URD  URD    20.17  
28   BORJA AGUILERA OBALDIA           347      EA-20087 IM      93 IND  SEA    20.23  
29   ASIER UNANUE DIEZ                392      EA-20128 IM      93 IND  OII    20.29  
30   ENEKO ETXEBERRIA RUIZ            359      EA-20099 IM      93 BAS  BAS    20.31  
31   IÑAKI ENCINILLAS AZKUNAGA        358      EA-20098 IM      93 BAS  BAS    20.35  
32   OSCAR ESCALLADA LOPEZ            344      EA-20084 IM      93 LAU  LAD    20.57  
33   JOSU CASTRO FIERRO               343      EA-20083 IM      93 LAU  LAD    20.58  
34   DANIEL OLARTE GONZALEZ           369      EA-20109 IM      93 URD  URD    21.02  
35   EDUARDO GARCIA ALCODORI          647      EA-20132 IM      93 BAT  TOKI   21.13  
36   DANIEL MAYORDOMO VICENTE         332      EA-20073 IM      93 BAR  BAR    21.25  
37   IÑIGO ABAD SANTAELLA             335      EA-20076 IM      93 BAR  BAR    21.27  
38   JORGE MARTI DEL RIO              365      EA-20105 IM      94 URD  URD    21.28  
39   IKER MARCOS AGUIRRE              646      EA-20135 IM      94 BAT  TOKI   21.29  
40   ERIK FDEZ DE LECETA PEREZ DE HER 351      EA-20091 IM      94 IND  SEA    21.35  
41   IANKO VALLEJO AGUADO             360      EA-20100 IM      93 BAS  BAS    21.38  
42   ANDER CABRERA RAMOS              361      EA-20101 IM      93 BAS  BAS    21.39  
43   UNAI REDONDO CASTILLO            362      EA-20102 IM      93 BAS  BAS    21.48  
44   ASIER CELAYA JOMETON             370      EA-20110 IM      93 IND  ART    21.51  
45   ADRIAN FONQUERNIE MARTIN         368      EA-20108 IM      93 URD  URD    21.52  
46   ASIER VILLARROEL VARGAS          366      EA-20106 IM      94 URD  URD    21.55  
47   KARIM BEN MILOUD IZTUETA         677      EA-20147 IM      94 JKE  JAK    22.26  
48   ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ                330      EA-20071 IM      94 BAR  BAR    22.37  
49   MIKEL HURTADO GONZALEZ           374      EA-20114 IM      93 IND  ART    22.42  
50   BENAT VERTUREIRA KORTA           678      EA-20148 IM      94 JKE  JAK    22.50  
51   ASIER ASEGINOLAZA ETXANIZ        393      EA-20129 IM      94 IND  OII    23.02  
52   JON  MIGUEL MORENO               348      EA-20088 IM      93 IND  SEA    23.14  
53   IMANOL PINEDA CORRES             371      EA-20111 IM      93 IND  ART    23.32  
54   AARON FDEZ DE ARROYABE FERNADNES 333      EA-20074 IM      94 BAR  BAR    23.54  
55   BORJA MENDOZA MAZARIEGOS         372      EA-20112 IM      93 IND  ART    23.57  
56   XABIER SOBRINO ALONSO            373      EA-20113 IM      93 IND  ART    25.04  
57   ANER AGINAGA CALVO               375      EA-20115 IM      94 IND  ART    29.19  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS ESCOLARES DE EUSKADI CROSS 
  
 AMOREBIETA,25/02/2007 
CLASIFICACIÓN POR CENTROS 
Kl   Colegios                                 Siglas Pt. 
---- ---------------------------------------- ------ --- 
1    SELECCION GIPUZKOA                       SEG    27  
 3    UNAI ARROYO CABEZA                  17.13  
 5    JON ANDER MORA TELLERIA             17.52  
 9    JOKIN ETXABE LETURIA                18.00  
 10   BEÑAT ETXABE LETIRUA                18.04  
 
2    OIANGUREN IKASTETXEA                     OII    48  
 1    ASIER INSAUSTI GONZALEZ             16.37  
 8    AITOR AZPILIKUETA DE MIGUEL         17.58  
 18   ANDER GALPASORO OLANO               18.52  
 21   MIKEL ZABALEGI ASEGINOLAZA          19.32  
 
3    SELECCION BIZKAIA                        SEB    48  
 2    JON BETOLAZA BELOKI                 17.00  
 7    XABIER GARCIA FLORENTINO            17.56  
 16   FERNANDO RUIZ GASPAR                18.44  
 23   AIERT LERTXUNDI BEDIALAUNETA        19.40  
 
4    JAKINTZA IKAS                            JAK    68  
 13   ALEXANDER  OIARBIDE ORMAZABAL       18.24  
 14   INIGO JAUREGI UNANUE                18.28  
 19   XABIER MADRAZO BEGIRISTAIN          19.03  
 22   INIGO ETXARRI ARANBURU              19.38  
 
5    LAUDIO IKASTOLA                          LAD    81  
 4    LANDER ARBINA DIAZ DETUESTA         17.41  
 12   ANDER DIEZ MUGURUZA                 18.20  
 32   OSCAR ESCALLADA LOPEZ               20.57  
 33   JOSU CASTRO FIERRO                  20.58  
 
6    TOKI ALAI H.I.                           TOKI   97  
 6    DIEGO DE VERA DIEZ                  17.55  
 17   ION SANSINENEA TANCO                18.45  
 35   EDUARDO GARCIA ALCODORI             21.13  
 39   IKER MARCOS AGUIRRE                 21.29  
 
7    URDANETA                                 URD    124 
 25   GORKA TURIÑO PUENTE                 20.12  
 27   JAVIER VILLAESCUSA ARMENDARIZ       20.17  
 34   DANIEL OLARTE GONZALEZ              21.02  
 38   JORGE MARTI DEL RIO                 21.28  
 
8    SELECCION ALAVA                          SEA    140 
 20   GARI URIARTE OVEJAS                 19.06  
 28   BORJA AGUILERA OBALDIA              20.23  
 40   ERIK FDEZ DE LECETA PEREZ DE HER    21.35  
 52   JON  MIGUEL MORENO                  23.14  
 
9    ARTUNDUAGA                               BAS    144 
 30   ENEKO ETXEBERRIA RUIZ               20.31  
 31   IÑAKI ENCINILLAS AZKUNAGA           20.35  
 41   IANKO VALLEJO AGUADO                21.38  
 42   ANDER CABRERA RAMOS                 21.39  
 
10   BARRUTIA                                 BAR    175 
 36   DANIEL MAYORDOMO VICENTE            21.25  
 37   IÑIGO ABAD SANTAELLA                21.27  
 48   ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ                   22.37  
 54   AARON FDEZ DE ARROYABE FERNADNES    23.54  
 
11   ARTZANDAPE                               ART    201 
 44   ASIER CELAYA JOMETON                21.51  
 49   MIKEL HURTADO GONZALEZ              22.42  
 53   IMANOL PINEDA CORRES                23.32  
 55   BORJA MENDOZA MAZARIEGOS            23.57  



 JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS ESCOLARES DE EUSKADI CROSS 
  
 AMOREBIETA,25/02/2007 
 
CLASIFICACIÓN POR CENTROS 
Kl   Colegios                                Siglas Pt. 
---- ---------------------------------------- ------ --- 
1    SELECCION GIPUZKOA                       SEG    27  
2    SELECCION BIZKAIA                        SEB    47  
3    OIANGUREN IKASTETXEA                     OII    57  
4    JAKINTZA IKAS                            JAK    66  
5    LAUDIO IKASTOLA                          LAD    79  
6    TOKI ALAI H.I.                           TOKI   95  
7    URDANETA                                 URD    120 
8    SELECCION ALAVA                          SEA    136 
9    ARTUNDUAGA                               BAS    140 
10   BARRUTIA                                 BAR    171 
11   ARTZANDAPE                               ART    197 
 
 
 


